



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17226/2022**

SAHAKAR GLOBAL LIMITED - JV & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Mukul Talwar, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Mr. Pawan Kumar, Mr. Anand ,
Mr. Rahul, Mr. Samjyor and Mr. Ahsan Ul Haq,
Advocates

versus

**THE COMMISSIONER, MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI
(ERSTWHILE SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION)**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, Standing
Counsel for MCD with Mr. Vishal Kumar,
Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **18.04.2023**

1. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that a counter affidavit has been filed though the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
2. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioners, on instructions, submits that the rejoinder would be filed within a period of four weeks with an advance copy of the same to the other side.
3. List on 18.08.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 18, 2023

na